© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 18
Cisco Network Convergence
System 5500 Series
Modular Chassis
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 18
Contents

The controllers are responsible for managing power supplies and fan trays and monitoring the environmental
conditions in the chassis. (See Table 4.)
Table 4. Cisco NCS 5500 series system controller
NCS 5500 Series System Controller Specification
NCS 5500 Series System Controller
● Dual core at 1.3GHz
● Ethernet Out-of-Band Channel (EOBC) for internal connection
between line cards, fabric cards, and supervisors
● Ethernet Protocol Channel (EPC) for traffic punted to the RP
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 9 of 18
Cisco NCS 5500 series power supply
The Cisco NCS 5500 Series supports hot-swappable, front-panel-accessible power supplies. N+1 and N+N
(grid) redundancy modes are supported for a fully loaded Cisco NCS 5504 and NCS 5508, and N+1 and N+M
redundancy modes are supported for a fully loaded Cisco NCS 5516. The 3000W AC and DC power supplies
are 80 Plus Platinum rated, providing more than 92 percent efficiency across typical workloads. (See Table 5.)
With the new 4.4KW DC power supply (NC55-PWR-4.4KW-DC), N+1 and N+N feed redundancy are supported
on NCS 5504, NCS 5508 and NCS 5516.
The additional unused power-supply slots are not needed with existing line cards, but they offer headroom to
support higher-bandwidth line cards in the future.
Table 5. Cisco NCS 5500 series power supplies

RoHS The product is RoHS-6 compliant with exceptions for leaded-ball grid-array (BGA) balls and
lead press-fit connectors.
Ordering information
Table 9 provides ordering information.
Table 9. Ordering information
Part Number Product Description
Cisco NCS 5500 Series Common Hardware
NC55-RP NCS 5500 Route Processor
NC55-RP= NCS 5500 Route Processor Spare
NC55-RP-E NCS 5500 Route Processor with SyncE
NC55-RP-E= NCS 5500 Route Processor with SyncE Spare
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 13 of 18
Part Number Product Description
NC55-RP2-E NCS 5500 Route Processor with SyncE (Class C Timing)
NC55-RP2-E= NCS 5500 Route Processor with SyncE (Class C Timing) Spare
NC55-SC NCS 5500 System Controller
NC55-SC= NCS 5500 System Controller Spare
NC55-PWR-3KW-AC NCS 5500 AC 3KW Power Supply
NC55-PWR-3KW-AC= NCS 5500 AC 3KW Power Supply Spare
NC55-PWR-3KW-DC NCS 5500 DC 3KW Power Supply
NC55-PWR-3KW-DC= NCS 5500 DC 3KW Power Supply Spare
NC55-PWR-3KW-2HV NCS 5500 Dual Input High Voltage Universal AC and DC HV 3.15KW Power Supply
NC55-PWR-3KW-2HV= NCS 5500 Dual Input High Voltage Universal AC and DC HV 3.15KW Power Supply, Spare
NC55-PWR-4.4KW-DC NCS 5500 DC 4.4 KW Power Supply
NC55-PWR-4.4KW-DC= NCS 5500 DC 4.4 KW Power Supply Spare
NC55-RP-BLNK NCS 5500 Route Processor Blank Filler
NC55-RP-BLNK= NCS 5500 Route Processor Blank Filler Spare
NC55-5500-LC-BLNK NCS 5500 Line Card Blank Filler
NC55-5500-LC-BLNK= NCS 5500 Line Card Blank Filler Spare
NC55-PS-BLNK NCS 5500 Power Supply Blank Filler
NC55-PS-BLNK= NCS 5500 Power Supply Blank Filler Spare
NC55-5500-RMK-E NCS 5500 Extended Rack Mounting Kit (Supports depth of 4-post rack from 36"~42)
NC55-5500-RMK-E= NCS 5500 Extended Rack Mounting Kit Spare (Supports depth of 4-post rack from 36"~42)
NC55-5500-ACC-KIT NCS 5500 Accessory Kit
NC55-5500-ACC-KIT= NCS 5500 Accessory Kit Spare
Cisco NCS 5504 Chassis Hardware
NCS-5504 NCS5500 4 Slot Single Chassis.
NCS-5504= NCS5500 4 Slot Single Chassis, Spare
NC55-5504-FC NCS 5504 Fabric Card
NC55-5504-FC= NCS 5504 Fabric Card, Spare
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 14 of 18
Part Number Product Description
NC55-5504-FAN NCS 5504 Fan Tray
NC55-5504-FAN= NCS 5504 Fan Tray, Spare
NC55-5504-FC2 NCS 5504 2nd generation Fabric Card
NC55-5504-FC2= NCS 5504 2nd generation Fabric Card, Spare
NC55-5504-FAN2 NCS 5504 2nd generation Fan Tray
NC55-5504-FAN2= NCS 5504 2nd generation Fan Tray, Spare
NC55-5504-RMK NCS 5504 Rack Mounting Kit (Supports depth of 4-post rack from 24"~32")
NC55-5504-RMK= NCS 5504 Rack Mounting Kit Spare (Supports depth of 4-post rack from 24"~32")
NC55-5504-RMK-E NCS 5504 Extended Rack Mounting Kit (Supports depth of 4-post rack from 36"~42)
NC55-5504-RMK-E= NCS 5504 Extended Rack Mounting Kit Spare (Supports depth of 4-post rack from 36"~42)
Cisco NCS 5508 Chassis Hardware
NCS-5508 NCS5500 8 Slot Single Chassis, Spare
NCS-5508= NCS5500 8 Slot Single Chassis, Spare
NC55-5508-FC NCS 5508 Fabric Card
NC55-5508-FC= NCS 5508 Fabric Card, Spare
NC55-5508-FAN NCS 5508 Fan Tray
NC55-5508-FAN= NCS 5508 Fan Tray, Spare
NC55-5508-FC2 NCS 5508 2nd generation Fabric Card
NC55-5508-FC2= NCS 5508 2nd generation Fabric Card, Spare
NC55-5508-FAN2 NCS 5508 2nd generation Fan Tray
NC55-5508-FAN2= NCS 5508 2nd generation Fan Tray, Spare
NC55-5508-RMK NCS 5508 Rack Mounting Kit (Supports depth of 4-post rack from 24"~32")
NC55-5508-RMK= NCS 5508 Rack Mounting Kit Spare (Supports depth of 4-post rack from 24"~32")
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 15 of 18
Part Number Product Description
Cisco NCS 5516 Chassis Hardware
NCS-5516 NCS5500 16 Slot Single Chassis, Spare
NCS-5516= NCS5500 16 Slot Single Chassis, Spare
NC55-5516-FC NCS 5516 Fabric Card
NC55-5516-FC= NCS 5516 Fabric Card, Spare
NC55-5516-FAN NCS 5516 Fan Tray
NC55-5516-FAN= NCS 5516 Fan Tray, Spare
NC55-5516-FC2 NCS 5516 2nd generation Fabric Card
NC55-5516-FC2= NCS 5516 2nd generation Fabric Card, Spare
NC55-5516-FAN2 NCS 5516 2nd generation Fan Tray
NC55-5516-FAN2= NCS 5516 2nd generation Fan Tray, Spare
NC55-5516-RMK NCS 5516 Rack Mounting Kit (Supports depth of 4-post rack from 24"~32")
NC55-5516-RMK= NCS 5516 Rack Mounting Kit Spare (Supports depth of 4-post rack from 24"~32")
Cisco NCS 5500 Series Line Cards
NC55-36X100G-BA NCS 5500 36x100G Base
NC55-36X100G-BA= NCS 5500 36x100G Base Spare
NC55-24H12F-SB NCS 5500 24X100G and 12X40G Scale
NC55-24H12F-SB= NCS 5500 24X100G and 12X40G Scale Spare
NC55-24X100G-SB NCS 5500 24x100G Scale
NC55-24X100G-SB= NCS 5500 24x100G Scale Spare
NC55-18H18F-BA NCS 5500 18X100G and 18X40G Base
NC55-18H18F-BA= NCS 5500 18X100G and 18X40G Base Spare
NC55-6X2H-DWDM-BM NCS 5500 6X200G DWDM MACsec Base
NC55-6X2H-DWDM-BM= NCS 5500 6X200G DWDM MACsec Base Spare
NC55-2H-DWDM-BM NCS 5500 6X200G DWDM MACsec PAYG Base
NC55-2H-DWDM-BM= NCS 5500 6X200G DWDM MACsec PAYG Base Spare
NC55-36X100G-SB NCS 5500 36x100G Scale
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 16 of 18
Part Number Product Description
NC55-36X100G-SB= NCS 5500 36x100G Scale Spare
NC55-36X100G-U-SB NCS 5500 36x100G PAYG Scale
NC55-36X100G-U-SB= NCS 5500 36x100G PAYG Scale Spare
NC55-MOD-A-BM NCS 5500 12X10, 2X40 and 2XMPA Line Card Base, MACSec
NC55-MOD-A-BM= NCS 5500 12X10, 2X40 and 2XMPA Line Card Base, MACSec Spare
NC55-MOD-A-SM NCS 5500 12X10, 2X40 and 2XMPA Line Card Scale, MACSec
NC55-MOD-A-SM= NCS 5500 12X10, 2X40 and 2XMPA Line Card Scale, MACSec Spare
NC57-24X400G-BA NCS 5700 Series 24 ports of 400 GE base line card bundle
NC57-24X400G-BA= NCS 5700 Series 24 ports of 400 GE base line card bundle spare
NC57-18D12TH-SB NCS 5700 Series 18 ports of 400 GE or 30 ports of 200 GE / 100 GE scale line card bundle.
NC57-18D12TH-SB= NCS 5700 Series 18 ports of 400 GE or 30 ports of 200 GE / 100 GE scale line card bundle
spare
NC57-36H-SB NCS 5700 Series 36 ports of 100 GE scale line card bundle
NC57-36H-SB= NCS 5700 Series 36 ports of 100 GE scale line card bundle spare
NC57-36H6D-BM NCS 5700 Series 36 ports of 100 GE or 24 ports of 100 GE and 6 ports of 400GE base line
card bundle.
NC57-36H6D-BM= NCS 5700 Series 36 ports of 100 GE or 24 ports of 100 GE and 6 ports of 400GE base line
card bundle spare.
NC55-32T16Q4H-BA NCS 5500 32X10G, 16X25G and 4X100G Line Card Base
NC55-32T16Q4H-BA= NCS 5500 32X10G, 16X25G and 4X100G Line Card Base spare
NC55-100G-SE-LIC NCS 5500 40G to 100G (60G RTU) Scale Upgrade License
NC55-100G-SE-LIC= NCS 5500 40G to 100G (60G RTU) Scale Upgrade License Spare
NC55-100G-LIC NCS 5500 40G to 100G (60G RTU) Base Upgrade License
NC55-100G-LIC= NCS 5500 40G to 100G (60G RTU) Base Upgrade License Spare
NC55-50G-DWDM-LIC NCS 5500 Series 50G Bandwidth DWDM license
NC55-50G-DWDM-LIC= NCS 5500 Series 50G Bandwidth DWDM license, Spare
NC55-50G-MAC-LIC NCS 5500 Series 50G Bandwidth MACsec license
NC55-50G-MAC-LIC= NCS 5500 Series 50G Bandwidth MACsec license, Spare
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 17 of 18
Part Number Product Description
Software